

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5594 OF 2006**

State of Haryana & Anr.

....Appellants

**Versus**

Randhir Singh & Anr.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 27.11.2006.

There are two respondents. Both respondents are represented by Mr. H.M. Singh, Advocate.

Original Record is available in this Court for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

No statement of case is required in terms of circular No. F10/ Judl./2007 dated 14.08.2007. Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 08<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

- 1. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate**
- 2. Mr. H.M. Singh, Advocate**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**