

>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5594 OF 2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We find no merit in this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

..... J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

..... J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi;
August 20, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.22
16:22:23 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5594/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)